

## Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

ENGINEERING♦ DESIGNING ♦ CONSTRUCTION

## On-line/email

Date: 02/11/2022

To,

Compliance Department

BSE Limited.

25th Floor, P.J. Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai -

400001

Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

5th Floor, Exchange Plaza.

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

Compliance Department

Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,

Murgighata, B B D Bagh,

Kolkata, West Bengal – 700001

Code:11134

Sub: Intimation about the Board Meeting for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022.

Ref: Regulation 29 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 as amended

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, the 14th November, 2022 at the Registered Office of the Company at A-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi-110020, inter alia, to consider and take on record the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 and other agenda items, if any.

The  $t_rading\ window\ for\ dealing\ in\ the\ equity\ shares\ of\ the\ Company\ is\ already\ closed\ for\ all\ designated\ persons,\ their\ immediate\ relatives,\ other\ connected\ persons\ and\ shall\ remain\ closed\ till\ the\ conclusion\ of\ 48\ hours\ after\ the\ declaration\ of\ financial\ results\ of\ the\ Company\ for\ the\ quarter\ ended\ 30th\ September\ 2022.$ 

The information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.acilnet.com and the website of the Stock Exchange, where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com)

This is for your information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari) Company Secretary